Further, business activities of Laksala 

have improved immensely with the international recognition as 

an attractive holiday destination due to the prevailing stability 

in the country. In the year 2012, Sri Lanka received a recorded 

tourist arrival numbering 1,005,605(One million  five thousand, 

six hundred and five ) and at the same time earnings from this 

sector also reached a record level surpassing US$ 1 billion for 

the first time. Under the mega international tourism promotion 

and marketing program, launched by the Ministry of Tourism, 

the expected tourist arrival will increase up to Rs.